
The Hultsfred – Västervik narrow
guage railway – Timetable 2021

Västervik-Hultsfred Hultsfred-Västervik
Train type: DMU DMU DMU Train type: DMU DMU DMU

Västervik, dep 08.12 12.12 16.12 Hultsfred, dep 10.10 14.10 18.10
Tjustskolan, dep 08.13

b
12.13
b

16.13
b

Hembygdsparken, dep 10.12
b

14.12
b

18.12
b

Jenny, dep 08.17 12.17 16.17 Kristinebergsb. , dep 10.14 14.14 18.14
Verkebäck, arr 08.27 12.27 16.27 Gnötteln, dep 10.15 14.15 18.15
Verkebäck, dep 08.28 12.28 16.28 Vena, dep 10.24 14.24 18.24
Valstad, dep 08.31 12.31 16.31 Väderum, dep 10.32 14.32 18.32
Fårhult, dep 08.38 12.38 16.38 Tuna, arr 10.41 14.41 18.41
Tjursbo, dep 08.43 12.43 16.43 Tuna, dep 10.43 14.43 18.43
Ankarsrum, arr 08.48 12.48 16.48 Spångenäs, dep 10.47 14.47 18.47
Ankarsrum, dep 08.50 12.50 16.50 Blägda, dep 10.49 14.49 18.19
Långsjön, dep 08.53 12.53 16.53 Totebo, arr 10.55 14.55 18.55
Fagersand, dep 08.54 12.54 16.54 Totebo, dep 10.56 14.56 18.56
Hjorted, dep 08.59 11.59 16.59 Hjorted, dep 11.02 15.02 19.02
Totebo, arr 09.10 13.10 17.10 Fagersand, dep 11.09 15.09 19.09
Totebo, dep 09.11 13.11 17.11 Långsjön, dep 11.10 15.10 19.10
Blägda, dep 09.16 13.16 17.16 Ankarsrum, arr 11.16 15.16 19.16
Spångenäs, dep 09.18 13.18 17.18 Ankarsrum, dep 11.19 15.19 19.19
Tuna, arr 09.23 13.23 17.23 Tjursbo, dep 11.24 15.24 19.24
Tuna, dep 09.24 13.24 17.24 Fårhult, dep 11.30 15.30 19.30
Väderum, dep 09.30 13.30 17.30 Valstad, dep 11.33 15.33 19.33
Vena, dep 09.39 13.39 17.39 Verkebäck, arr 11.40 15.40 19.40
Gnötteln, dep 09.48 13.48 17.48 Verkebäck, dep 11.42 15.42 19.42
Kristinebergsb. , dep 09.49 13.49 17.49 Jenny, dep 11.52 15.52 19.52
Hembygdsparken, arr 09.52a 13.52a 17.52a Tjustskolan, arr 11.55a 15.55a 19.55a
Hultsfred, arr 09.57 13.57 17.57 Västervik, arr 11.57 15.57 19.57

Notes in the timetable:

a = alighting only, b = boarding only.

Regular service: Daily 12/7 – 8/8 2021

Cycles carried if space available. Please inform the office
(0490-23010) a day or so in advance.

Ticket sales: Tickets can be purchased
onboard our trains and in the ticket offices
in Verkebäck and Västervik. Tickets can
also be purchased in advance online at
www.snalltaget.se. Cash, credit/debit card
and swish is possible as payment method.

If wishing to board at a small halt please
turn the red/yellow metal sign to face the
oncoming train.

Tjustbygdens Järnvägsförening – www.smalsparet.se –
www.facebook.com/smalsparet – +46 490-230 10

http://www.snalltaget.se/
http://www.smalsparet.se
http://www.facebook.com/smalsparet%20%E2%80%93%20+46%20490-230

